
Monday, June 24 Fly from home airports to Rome, Italy. 

Tuesday, June 25 Arrive in Rome. 

Wednesday, June 26 Morning tour of the Colosseum. Afternoon tour of the Vatican,
including the Sistine Chapel. 

Thursday, June 27 Farm tour of Maccarese SpA, the largest farm in Italy, to see their dairy.
Afternoon walking tour of famous squares and fountains in Rome. 

Friday, June 28 Start the day with a tour of a family hazelnut farm in Viterbo. Visit
FACMA, a hazelnut harvest equipment manufacturer, in the afternoon. 

Saturday, June 29 Morning tour with a Cinta Senese pig producer, along with a tasting of
cured meats. Afternoon tour of Tenuta Torciano Winery, along with
lunch and a wine tasting. 

Sunday, June 30 Morning walking tour of historic Florence. Pasta making class in the
afternoon. 

Monday, July 1 Start with a visit to Associazione Conciatori (Tanners Association), then
a tour of Nuti Ivo leather tannery. Afternoon walking tour of the
Leaning Tower of Pisa and Pisa Cathedral. 

Tuesday, July 2 Morning tour of a sheep dairy and tasting of their cheese. Afternoon
visit to a diversified farm producing wine, Chianini cattle, olives, and
more. Lunch at their restaurant on property. Afternoon walking tour of
San Gimignano. 

Wednesday, July 3 Free time to tour in small groups for most of the day. Evening train ride
to Rome. 

Thursday, July 4 Fly from Rome to home airports. 
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